
Model No.UB004G Cordless Backpack Blower



Model No.UB004G Cordless Backpack Blower



Model No.UB004G Cordless Backpack Blower

Item 
No. Parts No. Description

Interc
hang
eabilit
y

Q'ty New/
Old Note1 Note2

001 265F07-1 Flat head shoulder screw M5X10 6

002 1412T5-4 Frame complete 1

003 413B40-5 Terminal cover 1

004 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

1

005 4134P9-3 Lock cover 1

006 652031-1 Pan head screw M3X6 2

007 632W79-7 Terminal unit 1

008 232722-6 Tension spring 4 2

009 232472-3 Compression spring 2 2

010 413B41-3 Lock lever 2

011 1832G5-7 TERMINAL BOX SET 1

C10 263005-3 Rubber pin 6 4

011 INC. 17

012 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

2

013 652031-1 Pan head screw M3X6 2

014 632W79-7 Terminal unit 1

015 413B40-5 Terminal cover 1

016 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

2

017 1832G5-7 TERMINAL BOX SET 1

C10 263005-3 Rubber pin 6 4

017 INC. 11

018 232722-6 Tension spring 4 2

019 232472-3 Compression spring 2 2

020 413B41-3 Lock lever 2

021 4134P6-9 Terminal box cover 1

022 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

2

023 8155T7-1 UB004G SERIAL NO. LABEL 1

024 8155S9-0 UB004G NAME PLATE 1

025 122K65-9 Rear housing assembly 1

C10 4136U9-0 Rear cover 1

C20 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

4

026 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

1

027 252286-4 Collared hex. lock nut M5-8 1

028 240237-9 Fan 110 1

029 266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X1
6

4

030 413W41-9 Motor housing cover 1

031 211166-3 Ball bearing 698DDW 1

032 519938-3 ROTOR ASS'Y 1

032 INC. 31,33

033 210310-9 Ball bearing 626DDW 1

034 629C44-5 Stator 1

035 620T28-8 Controller B 1



036 638A33-7 Lead unit 1

037 652119-7 Pan head screw M2X6 6

038 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

4

039 413M52-4 Controller case cover 1

040 688131-1 Line filter 1

041 620T27-0 Controller 1

042 137434-5 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1

C10 263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2

043 422879-3 Grommet 1

044 424721-4 Rubber ring 115 2

045 266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X1
6

3

046 413W36-2 Cap 1

047 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

6

048 137425-6 UPPER HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1

049 4134R2-1 Elbow support 1

050 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

1

051 620T30-1 Indication circuit 1

052 256221-4 Pin 3 1

053 4134R0-5 Switch plate 1

054 232980-4 Torsion spring 12 1

055 632G60-2 Switch unit 1

056 1832K7-1 LEVER CASE SET 1

056 INC. 65

057 620T29-6 Switch circuit 1

058 413Y06-3 Lever 1

059 256A58-5 Pin 9 1

060 650085-2 Switch C3JR-1AV-PAXD3-3 1

061 4134R5-5 Switch cover 1

062 266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X1
6

1

063 4134R1-3 Switch lever 1

064 232853-1 Torsion spring 12 1

065 1832K7-1 LEVER CASE SET 1

065 INC. 56

066 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

6

067 699262-1 Power supply cord unit 1

068 413Y07-1 Thumb screw M5X45 1

069 162E36-8 Band complete 1

070 162E37-6 Cushion pad complete 1

072 122G27-3 Hose clamp 120 assembly 1

C10 252103-8 Hex. lock nut M5-8 1

C20 911258-5 Pan head screw M5X35 WR 1

073 413X99-4 Flexible pipe 118 1

074 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

2

075 4134R6-3 Hose clamp plate 1

076 911258-5 Pan head screw M5X35 WR 1

077 4134R3-9 Hose clamp 120 1

C10 252103-8 Hex. lock nut M5-8 1



078 4134P3-5 Elbow 1

079 4134R4-7 End nozzle 71 1

080 413Y02-1 Middle pipe 1

081 413Y52-6 Lock ring 1

082 141V13-5 Pipe complete 1

083 413Y01-3 Swivel ring 1

A01 162D24-9 Pipe support belt complete 1

A02 162D25-7 Pipe belt complete 1

A03 413Y09-7 Flat nozzle 1

E01 807811-2 Sound 96dB label 1

F01 1917R0-0 Battery holder set 1

F02 1917R2-6 Cushion belt complete set 1

F03 1918E9-7 End nozzle 81 set 1

Please state Parts No. when your order. Print Date 22/04/2026


